AN T S FAZES

ESD & PRODUCTION CONSUMABLES

Splice Tape Connectors
(Loose)

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

DESCRIPTION

Splice tape connectors are quick and easy to use,
they can help to increase production and can be used
on all SMT pick and place feeders. > 4

Splice Tape Connectors provide a safe and reliable /
way to splice carrier tape together ensuring a precise

secure join. Jointing can be achieved by using our

Manual Splice Tool or Semi-Automatic Splice Tool.

+ Quick and easy to use

+ Available in a range of sizes — 8mm, 12mm,
16mm, 24mm, 32mm, 44mm and 56mm

« Strong self-adhesive, peel off backing section

- Suitable for all SMT pick and place feeders

« Available in Red and Yellow

To request a quotation or for more information, please call +44 (0)1473 836200
email info@antistat.co.uk or visit www.antistat.co.uk

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to Antistat or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it
relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but
Antistat assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the
products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from
negligence or where Antistat was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © 2024 Antistat.
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PRODUCT CODE

029-1098
029-1005
029-1006
029-1007
029-1099
029-1100
029-1101
029-1029
029-1030
029-1031
029-1049
029-1055
029-1056

DESCRIPTION

Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors
Splice Tape Connectors

Splice Tape Connectors

SIZE (mm)

8
12
16
24
32
44
56

8
12
16
24
32
44

COLOUR

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

QUANTITY

1000 per pack
500 per pack
500 per pack
500 per pack
1000 per pack
1000 per pack
1000 per pack
1000 per pack
500 per pack
500 per pack
1000 per pack
1000 per pack
1000 per pack

To request a quotation or for more information, please call +44 (0)1473 836200

email info@antistat.co.uk or visit www.antistat.co.uk

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to Antistat or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it
relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but
Antistat assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the
products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from

negligence or where Antistat was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © 2024 Antistat.
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