

## PRODUCT

# Splice Tape Connectors (Loose)

### TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## DESCRIPTION

Splice tape connectors are quick and easy to use, they can help to increase production and can be used on all SMT pick and place feeders.

Splice Tape Connectors provide a safe and reliable way to splice carrier tape together ensuring a precise secure join. Jointing can be achieved by using our Manual Splice Tool or Semi-Automatic Splice Tool.



## FEATURES

- Quick and easy to use
- Available in a range of sizes – 8mm, 12mm, 16mm, 24mm, 32mm, 44mm and 56mm
- Strong self-adhesive, peel off backing section
- Suitable for all SMT pick and place feeders
- Available in Red and Yellow



To request a quotation or for more information, please call **+44 (0)1473 836200**  
email [info@antistat.co.uk](mailto:info@antistat.co.uk) or visit [www.antistat.co.uk](http://www.antistat.co.uk)

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to Antistat or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but Antistat assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where Antistat was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © 2024 Antistat.

PRODUCT CODE	DESCRIPTION	SIZE (mm)	COLOUR	QUANTITY
029-1098	Splice Tape Connectors	8	Red	1000 per pack
029-1005	Splice Tape Connectors	12	Red	500 per pack
029-1006	Splice Tape Connectors	16	Red	500 per pack
029-1007	Splice Tape Connectors	24	Red	500 per pack
029-1099	Splice Tape Connectors	32	Red	1000 per pack
029-1100	Splice Tape Connectors	44	Red	1000 per pack
029-1101	Splice Tape Connectors	56	Red	1000 per pack
029-1029	Splice Tape Connectors	8	Yellow	1000 per pack
029-1030	Splice Tape Connectors	12	Yellow	500 per pack
029-1031	Splice Tape Connectors	16	Yellow	500 per pack
029-1049	Splice Tape Connectors	24	Yellow	1000 per pack
029-1055	Splice Tape Connectors	32	Yellow	1000 per pack
029-1056	Splice Tape Connectors	44	Yellow	1000 per pack

To request a quotation or for more information, please call **+44 (0)1473 836200**  
 email [info@antistat.co.uk](mailto:info@antistat.co.uk) or visit [www.antistat.co.uk](http://www.antistat.co.uk)

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to Antistat or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but Antistat assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where Antistat was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © 2024 Antistat.